

Notice of Salary Disclosure (Illinois Public Act 97-0609)

Pursuant to the Illinois Open Meetings Act, the total compensation package of any employee who receives over \$75,000 per year is available for inspection at the La Grange Park Public Library District administrative office, 555 N. La Grange Road, La Grange Park, Illinois, between the hours of 10am and 4pm, Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

Total compensation package means payment by the employer to the employee for salary, health insurance, housing allowance, vehicle allowance, clothing allowance, bonuses, vacation days granted, and sick days granted. The La Grange Park Public Library does NOT provide loans, housing allowances, clothing allowances, or vehicle allowances.

Period beginning July 1, 2023

2023	Base	Bonuses	Insurance	Estimated IMRF Pension	Total Compensation	Vacation	Sick	Personal
Executive Director	\$98,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,297.92	\$12,703.74	124,001.66	25	12	3
Interim Director/Adult Services Director	\$76,320.00	\$13,650.74	\$13,297.92	\$11,258.56	\$114,527.22	25	12	3
Young Adult Services Librarian	\$64,000.00	\$500.00	\$13,297.92	\$8,056.96	\$85,854.88	25	12	3
Business Manager	\$64,480.00	\$2,375.00	\$13,297.92	\$8356.44	\$88,534.86	20	12	3
Children's Services Director	\$69,960.00	\$2,375.00	\$241.92	\$9,041.17	\$81,591.09	25	12	3